PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY TO THE HONORAE ₹KS 101664160 Please record the Name of conveying party(ies) Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Antianthra ApS Name: Topo Target ApS (CVR.No. 2565771) Address: c/o Symbion Fruebjergvej 3 DK-2100 Copenhagen Ø <u>Denmark</u> Additional name(s) of conveying participations [XX] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes Nature of conveyance: [XX] Assignment Change of Name [ ] Other . [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger Execution Date: January 29, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Date Patent No(s). Patent Application No(s). 09/101,499 [ ] Yes [XX] No Additional numbers attached? Number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence (1)concerning document should be mailed: Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. \$40.00 Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Do Not Use This Space 00000087 09101499 04/13/4001 DBYRNE Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Iver P. Cooper (Reg. No. 28,005) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet [03] IPC:ct

> PATENT REEL: 011670 FRAME: 0172

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Antianthra ApS (CVR-No. 25519108 - former name: TopoTarget ApS) Maglehøj 100 DK-3520 Farum

do hereby declare that we have assigned to

TopoTarget ApS (CVR-No. 2565771) c/o Symbion Fruebjergvej 3 DK-2100 Copenhagen Ø

all our rights to

United States Patent Application No. 09/101,499 for the invention entitled

Topoisomerase II poison and bis-dioxypiperazine derivative combination therapy

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

And we hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention and vest the same in the Assignee.

In witness thereof the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year stated below:

Place and Date:

297AN01

For Antianthra ApS

Maxwell reherred

16930 XX 3

RECORDED: 03/28/2001

PATENT REEL: 011670 FRAME: 0173